for forty six (46) WUO and Cooperatives Committee 

members and farmers representatives in newly 

developed QWMDP II Schemes. 

Fifteen (15) WUOs coaching staff were trained on 

Administration, finance, Human resource management and Operation and maintenance of irrigation 

infrastructures. One hundred twenty three (123) WUOs and Cooperatives Committee members and farmers 

representatives in QWMDP I , II and GFI Schemes were trained on Administration, finance, Human resource 

management, Operation and maintenance of irrigation infrastructure. The same members also benefited from